
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 

 EDUCATION AND DEGREES   
 

 1999             Master en Systèmes d'Information et Aide à la décision , France 

 2003             Master recherche en Sciences de Gestion option Marketing , France 

 2010             Doctorat en Sciences de Gestion , France 
 
 
 

 WORK EXPERIENCE  
 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 

 

 2000 - today                 Professor of Information Systems (Burgundy School of Business) 

 1999 - 2000             Web Developer (Cap Gemini Ernst &Young) 
 

EXECUTIVE EDUCATION TEACHING 

 

 2008 - 2015             Executive Education of Information Systems (Burgundy School of Business, 
France) 

 

OTHERS ACTIVITIES 

 

 2025 - today                 Head of the Data & Web BACH 3 specialisation (Burgundy School of 
Business, Dijon, France) 

 2018 - today                 MSc Data Science & Organizational Behavior Co-Coordinator (Burgundy 
School of Business, Dijon, France) 

 2000 - today                 Tutor (Burgundy School of Business, Dijon, France) 

 2019 - 2024             Head of the PGE Data Programme (Burgundy School of Business, Dijon, 
France) 

 
 
 

 TEACHING  
 

DISCIPLINARY TEAM 

Frank LENTZ (Dr.) 
 
29, rue Sambin 
BP 50608 
21006 Dijon Cedex 

 
frank.lentz@bsb-education.com 
 

  
 
 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DEPARTMENT: ECONOMICS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 

MSC DATA SCIENCE & ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR CO-COORDINATOR 

DISCIPLINARY TEAM: DECISIONS AND BEHAVIOUR 

RESEARCH AXIS: B2BRAIN: BUSINESS AND BEHAVIORAL RESEARCH IN ARTIFICIAL 

INTELLIGENCE 

 
 
 

mailto:frank.lentz@bsb-education.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/frank-mahe-lentz-56b5331/
https://orcid.org/0009-0000-9597-1130


 

 Decisions and Behaviour 

 
 
TEACHING LEVELS 

 

 L and M Level 
 
 

TEACHING LANGUAGES 

 

 English 

 French 
 
 
 

 SCIENTIFIC ACTIVITIES  
 

RESEARCH FOCUS 

 

 Organizational Transformation, Behaviors and Decisions 

 B2BrAIn: Business and Behavioral Research in Artificial Intelligence 
 
 

RESEARCH INTERESTS 

 

 Economy (Économie comportementale): New information and communication technologies 
 
 

PARTICIPATION TO THE ACTIVITIES OF ACADEMIC ASSOCIATIONS OR NETWORK 

 
 
 

Affiliation to international or national associations 

 

              Association Information and Management (AIM)  
 
 

OTHER 

 

                

 2016 - today                 LESSAC  
 
 
 

 INVOLVEMENT IN SCHOOL’S ACTIVITIES  
 
 

 Participation in one or more scientific committees  

 Participation in one or more admissions boards (Chairperson of the Board or company 
representative during individual interviews, language tests or correction of examination papers) 

 Development of e-learning modules 

 Organisation / participation in company events (career day, company forum) 

 Participation in the Assurance of Learning AoL process to assess student competencies 

 Participation in academic meetings 



 Participation in meetings organised within a teaching department 

 Responsibility for modules 

 Internship/apprenticeship follow-up 

 Supervision of professional theses 

 Offering student office hours  

 Other activities 

 Research activity within the framework of a CEREN led project or in collaboration with a permanent 
BSB faculty member 

 Organisation of visits for BSB students  

 Participation in / presentation during a research seminar organised at BSB 
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Book chapters 
 
Bidan, M., Biot Paquerot, G., Chaboud, M-C., Lentz, F.,  Inversion du domaine de l'adoption : les 
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